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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF 
 
THE TRANSFER OF CASES FROM 
SECTION B TO SECTION A DUE TO 
THE RETIREMENT OF THE 
HONORABLE JERRY A. BROWN                                                 

§ 
§          GENERAL ORDER 2020-9 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

GENERAL ORDER TRANSFERRING CASES  
FROM SECTION B TO SECTION A 

 
After 28 years of service, on August 31, 2020, The Honorable Jerry A. Brown will retire 

from the Bankruptcy bench in the Eastern District of Louisiana.  Therefore,  

IT IS ORDERED that, except for the cases listed below, all bankruptcy cases and any 

related adversary proceeding currently assigned to Section B SHALL be immediately assigned to 

Section A. 

• 17-12625  
• 19-1004 
• 17-10353 and all adversary proceedings related thereto  
• 19-11603 
• 19-11604  
• 19-11512 
• 19-13253 
• 20-10282  
• 20-1038 
• 19-11650 
• 16-1019  
• 16-10599 
• 19-12205 

 New Orleans, Louisiana, August 21, 2020. 
 
 
 
      MEREDITH S. GRABILL 
     UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 


